Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1199)

## DATE OF BOARD MEETING

The board of directors (the "Board") of COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited (the "Company") announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on Thursday, 25 April 2019 at 47th Floor, COSCO Tower, 183 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong, whereat the Board will, among other matters, approve the unaudited first quarter results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the three months ended 31 March 2019 and its publication.

On behalf of
COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited
HUNG Man, Michelle

General Counsel & Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 11 April 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. HUANG Xiaowen² (Chairman), Mr. ZHANG Wei (張為)¹ (Vice Chairman & Managing Director), Mr. FANG Meng¹, Mr. DENG Huangjun¹, Mr. FENG Boming², Mr. ZHANG Wei (張煒)², Mr. CHEN Dong², Mr. WANG Haimin², Dr. WONG Tin Yau, Kelvin¹, Dr. FAN HSU Lai Tai, Rita³, Mr. Adrian David LI Man Kiu³, Mr. FAN Ergang³, Mr. LAM Yiu Kin³ and Prof. CHAN Ka Lok³.

- <sup>1</sup> Executive Director
- <sup>2</sup> Non-executive Director
- <sup>3</sup> Independent Non-executive Director